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2024 Programme
PLEASE NOTE THE PROGRAMMIE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Monday 15 January - Breakfast meeting at Belton Park Golf Club.
Outline of 2024 Programme. £11 per head to include a cooked breakfast,
toast, tea/coffee

Thursday 22 February - Talk at Grantham Museum at 2.00pm by Ruth
Crook on ‘Edmund Boulter and his Stones’

Thursday 21 March - AGM at Grantham Museum at 2.00pm with talk by
Dr John Manterfield on ‘The Development of Spittlegate and our new
Industry Signboard’

Thursday 11 April - Quiz and evening buffet at Belton Park Golf Club at
6.30 for 7.00pm with James Wiggins as quiz host. £15 per head
Names AND Payment by Wednesday 3 April please

Monday 20 May - Guided visit to uphill Lincoln. Own transport - meet at
White Hart Hotel, Bailgate, Lincoln, LN1 3AR at 10am . There will be an
opportunity to visit the City of Lincoln Guildhall in the afternoon. Further
details to follow in the April Newsletter

Saturday 15 June - National Civic Day (Details to follow)

Thursday 20 June - Guided visit to Cambridge starting with coffee in the
Round Church and a guided walk around the city, free time in the after-
noon

Depart Meres Leisure Centre at 8.30am

Price per person (tbc) - details in the April Newsletter to follow

Names AND Payment by Tuesday 11 June please

Thursday 11 July - Visit to the Easton Walled Gardens during sweet pea
season including a welcome by Lady Ursula Cholmeley

Own transport meeting at 10.30am. Price £14 per person to include a
voucher for tea/coffee - details to followin the April Newsletter
Names AND Payment by Tuesday 2 July please

Friday to Sunday 12-14 July - Wyndham Park Centenary
Further details in the April Newsletter to follow

Tuesday 30 July - Visit to and guided tour of Elton Hall, near Peter-
borough, and also to Fotheringhay church and castle

Depart Meres Leisure Centre 8.30am

Price per person (tbc) - details in the April Newsletter to follow

Sunday 18 August - Summer Social at Grantham House Gardens
2.00 - 4.30pm £6 per person
Names AND Payment by Monday 5 August please

Saturday 7 & Sunday 8 September - Heritage Open Days
Further details to follow in our Summer Newsletter

Friday 18 October - Morning guided visit to Sleaford with optional visit to
Sleaford Museum

Further details to follow in our Summer Newsletter

Own Transport

Friday 22 November - Talk by Professor David Stocker at Grantham
Museum at 2.00pm ‘Processing Grantham. Late Medieval Civic and
Religious Ceremonial in the town and surviving features in St Wulfram’s’

Early December - Christmas Lunch at 12.00 for 12.30pm (Venue tbc) -
Order Form to follow in October newsletter.

Names for ALL events to Graham Cook please
Tel: 07940 715687 or grahamcook.architect@hotmail.com
Payments must be made in advance of trips please
EITHER by Debit/Credit card
OR PayPal on the Civic Society website shop page
OR by BACS (please contact treasurer for details)
OR by Cheque (made out to: Grantham Civic Society)

Rivercare

For up-to-date information, please contact the co-leaders
lan Simmons &/or David Martin
David 0773 986 4490 / sustransranger@hotmail.com
lan 0795 0000 928 / iansimmons@icloud.com

Membership/Enquiries granthamcivicsociety@virginmedia.com

MORE INFORMATION CAN BE ACCESSED VIA
www.granthamcivicsociety.co.uk
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